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PANAMERICAN SPORTS FESTIVAL - 8/15/2014 to 8/16/2014

ASSOCIATION OF PANAMERICAN ATHLETICS

Jesus "Palillo" Martinez Stadium- Mexico, MEX

Results
 

Event 101  Women 5000 Meter Run

PanAm: 14:42.64 % Molly Huddle7/18/2014

World: 14:11.15 # Tirunesh Dibaba6/6/2008

Olympic: 14:40.79 @ Gabriela Szabo9/25/2000

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
MEX 23264 Brenda E Flores1 16:54.60

MEX 29371 Margarita Hernandez2 17:06.27

MEX 26372 Anayelli Navarro3 17:10.13

MEX 30266 Sandra Lopez4 17:16.24

MEX 25368 Maritza Arenas5 17:17.30

BRA 25120 Tatiele Roberta de Carvalho6 17:30.49

MEX 26376 Martha I Vazquez7 17:36.20

CUB 29100 Dailin Belmonte8 17:53.20

 
Event 102  Women Hammer Throw

PanAm: 76.62m % Yipsi Moreno9/8/2008

World: 79.42m # Betty Heidler5/21/2011

Olympic: 78.18m @ Tatyana Lysenko8/10/2012

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
USA 25318 Gwen Berry1 72.04m

CUB 34180 Yipsi Moreno2 69.65m

USA 23327 Brittany Smith3 69.50m

CUB 25185 Arianni Vichy4 68.74m

CUB 23172 Yirisleydi L Ford5 68.44m

ARG 30105 Jennifer Dahlgren6 68.37m

COL 29148 Johana Moreno7 64.13m

PAR 20283 Paola C Miranda8 59.08m

CHI 32136 Odette J Palma9 56.67m

PUR 23297 Rachel Pena--- FOUL

 
Event 103  Men Pole Vault

Progessions:4.60-4.70-4.80-4.90-5.00-5.10-5.15-5.20-5.25-5.30

PanAm: 6.04m % Brad Walker6/8/2008

World: 6.16m # Renaud Lavillenie2/15/2014

Olympic: 5.97m @ Renaud Lavillenie8/10/2012

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
ARG 27108 German P Chiaraviglio1 5.20m

CUB 28186 Lazaro Borges2 5.15m

CUB 25192 Yankier Lara3 5.00m

ECU 18213 Jose Pacho4 J5.00m

MEX 21379 Victor M Castillero5 4.90m

ESA 19215 Pedro D Figueroa6 4.60m

MEX 19387 Raul A Rios--- NH

JAM 20250 Xavier Boland--- NH

 
Event 104  Women High Jump

Progression: 1.70-1.75-1.80-1.85-1.88-1.91-1.94-1.97-2.00-2.03

PanAm: 2.05m % Chaunté Lowe6/26/2010

World: 2.09m # Stefka Kostadinova8/30/1987

Olympic: 2.06m @ Elena Slesarenko8/28/2004

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
LCA 30307 Leverne Spencer1 1.88m

LCA 20306 Jeannelle Scheper2 1.85m

USA 24320 Tynita Butts3 1.80m

PAN 23278 Kashany Rios4 J1.80m

ANT 25101 Priscilla Frederick4 J1.80m

CUB 19171 Daniellys Dutil4 J1.80m

USA 25322 Susane Jackson4 J1.80m

JAM 31237 Sheree Francis-Ruff8 1.70m

 
Event 105  Women 400 Meter Dash

PanAm: 48.70 % Sanya Richards-Ross9/16/2006

World: 47.60 # Marita Koch10/6/1985

Olympic: 48.25 @ Marie- Jose Perec7/29/1996

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
CUB 26165 Daysiurami Bonne1 52.59q

JAM 26244 Bobby-Gaye Wilkins2 52.60q

VIN 28309 Kineke Alexander3 52.68q

CUB 23166 Yaimeisi Borlot4 53.28q

JAM 27241 Anastasia Le-Roy5 53.70q

CUB 19168 Gilda Casanova6 54.07q

COL 24149 Yenifer Padilla7 54.49q

VEN 24344 Nercely Soto8 54.89q

CHI 28135 Maria F Mackena9 55.69

JAM 26235 Jonique Day10 56.50

GUY 23220 Natrena Hooper11 58.38

PAR 19282 Fatima D Amarilla12 58.95

 
Event 106  Men 400 Meter Dash

PanAm: 43.18 % Michael Johnson8/26/1999

World: 43.18 # Michael Johnson8/26/1999

Olympic: 43.49 @ Michael Johnson7/29/1996

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
DOM 21211 Luguelin Santos1 45.60q

BRA 22126 Pedro L Burman de Oliveira2 45.74q

COL 26156 Carlos A Lemos3 46.13q

CUB 20193 Yoandys Lescay4 46.14q

GUY 21223 Stephan James5 46.18q

JAM 27257 Allodin Fothergill6 46.34q

JAM 38256 Chumaine Fitten7 46.37q

JAM 25258 Alvin Green8 46.38q

DMA 30205 Erison Hurtault9 46.51

JAM 26249 Miguel Barton10 47.23

DOM 19210 Juander Santos11 47.41
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Event 107  Men Long Jump

PanAm: 8.95m % Mike Powell8/30/1991

World: 8.95m # Mike Powell8/30/1991

Olympic: 8.90m @ Bob Beamon10/18/1968

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
DMA 26206 David Registe1 8.06m 1.8

PER 26293 Jorge A McFarlane2 8.01m 1.0

CUB 27187 Yunior Diaz3 7.83m 1.3

PAN 23280 Jhamal Bowen4 7.79m 1.4

URU 24340 Emiliano Lasa5 7.77m -0.4

BAH 23112 Raymond Higgs6 7.76m 0.4

CHI 19138 Alvaro I Cortez7 7.57m 0.8

USA 22337 La'Derick Ward8 7.54m -0.8

PER 23292 Javier A McFarlane9 7.28m 0.7

ARU 22109 Quincy Breell10 7.19m 0.6

 
Event 108  Women Shot Put

PanAm: 20.96m % Belsy Laza5/2/1992

World: 22.63m # Natalya Lisovskaya6/7/1987

Olympic: 22.41m @ Ilona Briesenick7/24/1980

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
CUB 28177 Yaniuvis Lopez1 17.96m

CHI 25133 Natalia Duco2 17.88m

USA 23327 Brittany Smith3 17.60m

USA 23324 Kearsten Peoples4 16.92m

COL 25150 Anyela Rivas5 16.21m

BRA 27117 Keely Christine Pinho6 16.18m

CUB 19184 Saily Viart7 16.13m

JAM 25240 Geneva Greaves8 14.47m

JAM 21232 Devene Brown9 14.18m

JAM 19239 Gleneve Grange10 13.35m

 
Event 109  Women 100 Meter Dash

PanAm: 10.49 % Florence Griffith-Joyner7/16/1988

World: 10.49 # Florence Griffith-Joyner6/16/1988

Olympic: 10.62 @ Florence Griffith-Joyner9/24/1988

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
JAM 24242 Audra Segree1 11.56q -1.4

ECU 18212 Angela G Tenorio2 11.60q -0.4

JAM 24236 Gayon Evans3 11.71q -0.4

JAM 28238 Lesline Gilzene4 11.73q -0.4

SKN 24312 Marecia Pemberton4 11.73q -1.4

COL 26145 Maria A Idrobo6 11.74q -1.4

ARG 23106 Maria V Woodward7 11.78q -1.4

PUR 26294 Genoiska Cancel8 11.83q -1.4

PUR 34295 Beatriz Cruz9 11.94 -0.4

CRC 23161 Shantely Scott10 12.08 -1.4

SUR 24315 Sunayna Wahi11 12.24 -0.4

PAR 25286 Noelia G Vera12 12.83 -1.4

ESA 19214 Beatriz E Flamenco13 12.90 -0.4

HAI 20224 Beatrice Derose14 14.75 -0.4

 
Event 110  Men 100 Meter Dash

PanAm: 9.58 % Usain Bolt8/16/2009

World: 9.58 # Usain Bolt8/16/2009

Olympic: 9.63 @ Usain Bolt8/5/2012

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
ANT 28102 Daniel Bailey1 10.17q -1.6

SKN 23314 Jason Rogers2 10.24q -0.3

JAM 23251 Bernado Brady3 10.35q -0.3

COL 24158 Isidro Montoya4 10.36q -0.3

PUR 24304 Miguel Lopez5 10.37q -1.6

HON 27228 Rolando Palacios6 10.41q -1.7

COL 21160 Diego A Palomeque6 10.41q -1.6

JAM 25247 Oshane Bailey8 10.42q -1.7

CUB 25195 Yadier Luis Cuellar9 10.44 -1.7

VIN 23311 Courtney Williams10 10.69 -0.3

GRN 28217 Michael Wilson11 10.80 -1.6

GUY 21221 Elton Bollers12 10.84 -1.7

PAR 22287 Angel D Ayala13 10.84 -1.7

VIN 22310 Kimorie Sherman14 10.86 -1.7

SUR---- 29316 Jurgen Themen15 11.05 -1.6

 
Event 111  Men Discus Throw

PanAm: 72.34m % Ben Plucknett7/7/1981

World: 74.08m # Jurgen Schultz6/6/1986

Olympic: 69.89m @ Virgilijus Alekna8/23/2004

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
CUB 27188 Jorge Y Fernandez1 64.94m

USA 27336 Jared Schuurmans2 59.90m

BRA 29129 Ronald Odair de Oliveira3 59.40m

MEX 24353 Mario Cota4 57.64m

CHI 28137 Maximiliano Alonso5 54.00m

BAH 19111 Khyle Higgs6 38.39m

 
Event 112  Women 1500 Meter Run

PanAm: 3:57.12 % Mary Slaney7/26/1983

World: 3:50.46 # Yunxia Qu9/11/1993

Olympic: 3:53.96 @ Paula Ivan10/1/1988

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
MEX 27265 Cristina G Guevara1 4:24.37

DOM 23207 Maria Mancebo2 4:25.48

MEX 25369 Gabriela Eleno Hernandez3 4:28.89

MEX 20373 Estefani Paredes4 4:49.49
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Event 113  Women Long Jump

PanAm: 7.49m % Jackie Joyner-Kersee7/31/1994

World: 7.52m # Galina Chistyakova6/11/1988

Olympic: 7.40m @ Jackie Joyner-Kersee9/29/1988

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
VEN 19343 Yulimar Rojas1 6.53m 2.1

CUB 22176 Irisdaymi Herrera2 6.43m 1.5

BRA 33123 Vanessa Viera Sales3 6.36m 2.2

USA 23319 Alitta D Boyd4 6.26m 0.1

BOL 17115 Valeria Quispe5 5.93m 2.7

 
Event 114  Men 3000 Meter Steeplechase

PanAm: 8:06.81 % Evan Jager7/20/2012

World: 7:53.63 # Saif Saaeed Shaheen9/3/2004

Olympic: 8:05.51 @ Julius Kariuki9/30/1988

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
VEN 26345 Marvin Blanco Bompart1 9:18.44

COL 25154 Gerald N Giraldo2 9:19.91

MEX 34356 Luis E Ibarra3 9:20.42

MEX 23357 Javier Quintana4 9:30.30

DOM 24208 Alvaro Abreu5 9:34.21

CHI 25142 Mauricio A Valdivia6 9:42.21

NCA 24276 Erick A Rodriguez7 10:41.74

 
Event 115  Women Javelin Throw

PanAm: 71.70m % Olisdeilys Menendez8/14/2005

World: 72.28m # Barbora Spotakova9/13/2008

Olympic: 71.53m @ Olisdeilys Menendez8/27/2004

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
BRA 24121 Jucilene Sales de Lima1 59.86m

CUB 21181 Lismania Munoz2 58.40m

PUR 29296 Coraly Ortiz3 58.20m

MEX 23348 Abigail Gomez4 52.25m

URU 20338 Maria J Mello5 51.04m

PAR 18284 Laura M Paredes6 48.80m

 
Event 116  Women 100 Meter Dash

PanAm: 10.49 % Florence Griffith-Joyner7/16/1988

World: 10.49 # Florence Griffith-Joyner6/16/1988

Olympic: 10.62 @ Florence Griffith-Joyner9/24/1988

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
ECU 18212 Angela G Tenorio1 11.48 -2.5

JAM 24242 Audra Segree2 11.57 -2.5

JAM 24236 Gayon Evans3 11.72 -2.5

ARG 23106 Maria V Woodward4 11.73 -2.5

SKN 24312 Marecia Pemberton5 11.74 -2.5

COL 26145 Maria A Idrobo6 11.82 -2.5

JAM 28238 Lesline Gilzene7 11.83 -2.5

PUR 26294 Genoiska Cancel8 11.88 -2.5

 
Event 117  Men 100 Meter Dash

PanAm: 9.58 % Usain Bolt8/16/2009

World: 9.58 # Usain Bolt8/16/2009

Olympic: 9.63 @ Usain Bolt8/5/2012

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
SKN 23314 Jason Rogers1 10.08 -1.3

ANT 28102 Daniel Bailey2 10.10 -1.3

COL 24158 Isidro Montoya3 10.31 -1.3

JAM 25247 Oshane Bailey4 10.39 -1.3

HON 27228 Rolando Palacios4 10.39 -1.3

PUR 24304 Miguel Lopez6 10.40 -1.3

JAM 23251 Bernado Brady7 10.41 -1.3

COL 21160 Diego A Palomeque8 10.51 -1.3

 
Event 201  Men 5000 Meter Run

PanAm: 12:53.60 % Bernard Lagat7/22/2011

World: 12:37.35 # Kenenisa Bekele5/31/2004

Olympic: 12:57.82 @ Kenenisa Bekele8/23/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
MEX 31352 Juan L Barrios1 14:22.24

MEX 24391 Saby Luna2 14:28.84

MEX 37388 Juan C Romero3 14:31.65

MEX 27381 Miguel A Hernandez4 14:46.90

MEX 28386 Sergio Pedraza5 15:00.44

MEX 20384 Victor A Martinez6 15:22.80

MEX 20385 Osmar D Pacheco--- DNF

 
Event 202  Men Hammer Throw

PanAm: 82.52m % Lance Deal9/7/1996

World: 86.74m # Yuriy Sedykh8/30/1986

Olympic: 84.80m @ Sergey Litvinov9/26/1988

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
CUB 28190 Roberto Janet1 73.94m

CRC 28162 Roberto Sawyer2 73.85m

BRA 31124 Wagner Jose Alberto Carvalho3 73.77m

CUB 24198 Reinier Mejias4 72.94m

CHI 31141 Roberto E Saez5 65.10m

CHI 18140 Humberto F Mansilla6 64.20m

GUA 30219 Diego A Berrios7 62.78m

BAH 26113 Delron Innis--- FOUL

 
Event 203  Women Pole Vault

Progressions:3.50-3.60-3.70-3.80-3.90-3.95-4.00-4.05-4.10-4.15

PanAm: 5.02m % Jennifer Suhr3/2/2013

World: 5.06m # Elena Isinbaeva8/28/2009

Olympic: 5.05m @ Elena Isinbaeva8/18/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
ARG 25103 Valeria Chiaraviglio1 4.00m

MEX 22378 Jocelyn Villegas2 3.50m

MEX 24377 Martha O Villalobos--- NH
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Event 204  Men High Jump

Progressions:2.00-2.05-2.10-2.15-2.20-2.23-2.26-2.29-2.32

PanAm: 2.45m % Javier Sotomayor7/27/1993

World: 2.45m # Javier Sotomayor7/27/1993

Olympic: 2.39m @ Charles Austin7/26/1996

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
USA 23335 Nick Ross1 2.26m

BAH 26114 Jamal Wilson2 J2.26m

MEX 23272 Edgar A Rivera3 2.23m

PUR 23301 Luis J Castro4 J2.23m

VEN 21347 Eure Ruiz Yanez5 2.20m

BRA 23125 Talles Frederico Silva6 2.15m

PAN 21279 Alexander Bowen7 2.10m

PAN 29281 Henry Edmon8 J2.10m

MEX 22367 Humberto Areola9 2.05m

JAM 20263 Ashawni Wright--- NH

 
Event 205  Women 100 Meter Hurdles

PanAm: 12.26 % Brianna Rollins6/22/2013

World: 12.21 # Yordanka Donkova8/20/1988

Olympic: 12.35 @ Sally Pearson8/7/2012

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
PAN 29277 Ivette Lewis1 12.99q 0.6

JAM 24245 Shermaine Williams2 13.02q 0.1

COL 30144 Lina M Flores3 13.22q 0.6

CUB 24179 Belkis Milanes4 13.25q 0.6

COL 32147 Briggite Merlano5 13.28q 0.1

BRA 28118 Fabiana dos Santos Moraes6 13.32q 0.1

BAR 24359 Kierre Beckles7 13.33q 0.1

JAM 34231 Andrea Bliss8 13.44q 0.6

ESA 19214 Beatriz E Flamenco9 15.20 0.6

PUR 25299 Litzi Vazquez--- DNF 0.1

 
Event 206  Men 110 Meter Hurdles

PanAm: 12.80 % Aries Merritt9/7/2012

World: 12.80 # Aries Merritt9/7/2012

Olympic: 12.91 @ Xiang Liu8/27/2004

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
BAR 26360 Ryan Brathwaite1 13.43q -0.2

PER 23292 Javier A McFarlane2 13.57q -0.2

CUB 24200 Jhoanis Portilla3 13.60q -0.2

ISV 22365 Eddie Lovett4 13.61q -0.2

CUB 21199 Yordan L O Farril5 13.72q -0.2

JAM 24255 Deuce Carter6 13.76q -0.2

PER 26293 Jorge A McFarlane7 13.78q -0.2

ARG 26107 Agustin Carrera8 13.88q -0.2

MEX 24358 Genaro Rodriguez9 13.98 -0.2

PUR 30302 Hector Cotto10 14.31 -0.2

 
Event 207  Men Shot Put

PanAm: 23.12m % Randy Barnes5/20/1990

World: 23.12m # Randy Barnes5/20/1990

Olympic: 22.47m @ Ulf Timmermann9/23/1988

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
USA 24332 Jordan Clarke1 20.57m

BRA 23130 Darlan Romani2 20.03m

MEX 24274 Stephen C Saenz3 19.91m

JAM 26253 Raymond Brown4 18.62m

BOL 30116 Aldo L Gonzalez5 16.86m

BAH 26113 Delron Innis6 15.26m

BAH 19111 Khyle Higgs7 13.56m

 
Event 208  Women Triple Jump

PanAm: 15.31m % Catherine Ibarguen7/18/2014

World: 15.50m # Inessa Kravets8/10/1995

Olympic: 15.39m @ Francoise Mbango Etone8/17/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
CUB 31174 Mabel Gay1 14.53m -0.1

CUB 30178 Yarianna Martinez2 14.29m -0.5

CUB 23163 Dailenys Alcantara2 14.29m 0.8

BRA 31122 Keila Silva Costa4 13.95m 0.5

USA 22321 Tori Franklin5 13.49m 1.3

TTO 32317 Ayana Alexander6 13.48m +0.0

USA 30328 Toni Smith7 13.07m 1.2

BOL 17115 Valeria Quispe8 12.63m 0.1

GUY 23220 Natrena Hooper9 12.30m 0.1

 
Event 209  Women 200 Meter Dash

PanAm: 21.34 % Florence Griffith-Joyner9/29/1988

World: 21.34 # Florence Griffith-Joyner9/29/1988

Olympic: 21.34 @ Florence Griffith-Joyner9/29/1988

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
ISV 22363 Allison Peter1 23.31q -0.1

JAM 23234 Samantha Curtis2 23.50q -0.1

ECU 18212 Angela G Tenorio3 23.53q -0.1

JAM 24242 Audra Segree3 23.53q -0.1

CUB 19173 Arialis J Gandulla5 23.56q -0.1

COL 26145 Maria A Idrobo6 23.68q -0.1

JAM 24229 Venicha Baker7 23.93q -0.1

CRC 23161 Shantely Scott8 24.08q -0.1

PUR 26294 Genoiska Cancel9 24.10 -0.1

ARG 23106 Maria V Woodward10 24.17 -0.1

CHI 28135 Maria F Mackena11 24.56 -0.1

SUR 24315 Sunayna Wahi12 25.36 -0.1

PAR 25286 Noelia G Vera13 26.73 -0.1
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Event 210  Men 200 Meter Dash

PanAm: 19.19 % Usain Bolt8/20/2009

World: 19.19 # Usain Bolt8/20/2009

Olympic: 19.30 @ Usain Bolt8/20/2008

Age   TeamName Prelims

Preliminaries
MEX 28355 Jose C Herrera1 20.41q -0.6

JAM 24259 Sheldon Mitchell2 20.54q -0.6

CUB 23202 Roberto Skyers2 20.54q -0.6

JAM 23252 Jermaine Brown4 20.58q 0.2

SKN 25313 Lawrence Brijesh5 20.61q 0.9

HON 27228 Rolando Palacios6 20.73q 0.2

ANT 28102 Daniel Bailey7 20.90q 0.9

SKN 23314 Jason Rogers8 20.96q -0.6

COL 21160 Diego A Palomeque9 21.09 -0.6

PAR 20289 Fredy A Maidana10 21.12 0.2

DOM 19210 Juander Santos11 21.17 0.9

VIN 23311 Courtney Williams12 21.19 0.2

VIN 22310 Kimorie Sherman13 21.21 0.9

JAM 28254 Kegan Campbell14 21.56 0.2

GUY 21221 Elton Bollers15 21.63 -0.6

GRN 28217 Michael Wilson16 21.79 0.9

SUR---- 29316 Jurgen Themen17 22.77 -0.6

JAM 24390 Akeem Williams--- X20.65 0.9

 
Event 211  Women Discus Throw

PanAm: 70.88m % Hilda Ramos5/8/1992

World: 76.80m # Gabriele Reinsch7/9/1988

Olympic: 72.30m @ Martina Hellman9/29/1988

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
CUB 24167 Denia Caballero1 62.19m

BRA 26119 Fernanda Raquel Borges2 60.87m

CHI 30134 Karen P Gallardo3 58.24m

CUB 28169 Yanisley Collado4 57.47m

ARG 27104 Barbara R Comba5 57.11m

USA 30326 Elizabeth Podominick6 56.14m

JAM 21230 Tarasue Barnett7 54.91m

JAM 19239 Gleneve Grange8 52.69m

CUB 23182 Yaimi Perez--- FOUL

JAM 21233 Shanice Brown--- FOUL

 
Event 212  Women 800 Meter Run

PanAm: 1:54.44 % Ana Fidelia Quirot9/9/1989

World: 1:53.28 # Jarmila Kratochvilova7/26/1983

Olympic: 1:53.43 @ Nadezhda Olizarenko7/27/1980

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
CUB 22164 Rose M Almanza1 2:03.56

CUB 19170 Sahily Diago2 2:04.30

MEX 29267 Gabriela E Medina3 2:04.47

USA 23323 Charlene Lipsey4 2:04.58

MEX 27265 Cristina G Guevara5 2:04.59

MEX 25369 Gabriela Eleno Hernandez6 2:09.54

MEX 29392 Mariana Barrios--- DNF

PAR 19282 Fatima D Amarilla--- DNF

 
Event 213  Men 800 Meter Run

PanAm: 1:41.77 % Joaquim Cruz8/26/1984

World: 1:40.91 # David Lekuta Rudisha8/9/2012

Olympic: 1:40.91 @ David Lekuta Rudisha8/9/2012

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
CUB 27189 Andy Gonzalez1 1:49.61

DOM 24209 Tayron Reyes2 1:50.06

MEX 22269 James P Eichberger3 1:50.26

USA 24329 Harun Abda4 1:50.60

MEX 21393 Alexis Sotelo5 1:52.66

MEX 20382 Bryan A Martinez6 1:53.58

JAM 24262 Anthony A Tulloch7 1:53.92

CUB 24194 Raidel F Acea Morales8 1:56.34

 
Event 214  Women 400 Meter Dash

PanAm: 48.70 % Sanya Richards-Ross9/16/2006

World: 47.60 # Marita Koch10/6/1985

Olympic: 48.25 @ Marie- Jose Perec7/29/1996

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
JAM 27241 Anastasia Le-Roy1 51.28

CUB 26165 Daysiurami Bonne2 51.78

JAM 26244 Bobby-Gaye Wilkins3 51.84

VIN 28309 Kineke Alexander4 51.94

CUB 19168 Gilda Casanova5 52.75

CUB 23166 Yaimeisi Borlot6 53.44

COL 24149 Yenifer Padilla7 55.91

VEN 24344 Nercely Soto--- DNF

 
Event 215  Men 400 Meter Dash

PanAm: 43.18 % Michael Johnson8/26/1999

World: 43.18 # Michael Johnson8/26/1999

Olympic: 43.49 @ Michael Johnson7/29/1996

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
DOM 21211 Luguelin Santos1 45.06

JAM 27257 Allodin Fothergill2 45.47

CUB 20193 Yoandys Lescay3 45.54

JAM 38256 Chumaine Fitten4 45.56

BRA 22126 Pedro L Burman de Oliveira5 45.69

COL 26156 Carlos A Lemos6 45.71

GUY 21223 Stephan James7 46.54

JAM 25258 Alvin Green8 46.78
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Event 216  Men 1500 Meter Run

PanAm: 3:29.30 % Bernard Lagat8/28/2005

World: 3:26.00 # Hicham El Guerrouj7/14/1998

Olympic: 3:32.07 @ Noah Ngeny9/29/2000

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
VEN 26345 Marvin Blanco Bompart1 3:47.39

MEX 23389 Christopher A Sandoval2 3:48.75

CHI 21139 Carlos M Diaz3 3:49.20

USA 27330 Jack Bolas4 3:49.24

COL 28153 Freddy Espinoza5 3:50.86

MEX 24354 Jose J Esparza6 3:50.90

MEX 20380 Edgar A Garcia7 4:00.89

PUR 23305 Alfredo Santana8 4:04.63

DOM 24208 Alvaro Abreu9 4:04.72

MEX 18383 Jose M Martinez10 4:05.05

NCA 24276 Erick A Rodriguez11 4:09.85

MEX 26268 Diego A Borrego--- DNF

 
Event 217  Women 100 Meter Hurdles

PanAm: 12.26 % Brianna Rollins6/22/2013

World: 12.21 # Yordanka Donkova8/20/1988

Olympic: 12.35 @ Sally Pearson8/7/2012

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
PAN 29277 Ivette Lewis1 12.86 0.9

JAM 24245 Shermaine Williams2 12.91 0.9

JAM 34231 Andrea Bliss3 13.18 0.9

BRA 28118 Fabiana dos Santos Moraes4 13.20 0.9

COL 32147 Briggite Merlano5 13.29 0.9

CUB 24179 Belkis Milanes6 J13.29 0.9

COL 30144 Lina M Flores--- FS 0.9

BAR 24359 Kierre Beckles--- DNF 0.9

 
Event 218  Men Triple Jump

PanAm: 18.09m % Kenny Harrison7/27/1996

World: 18.29m # Jonathan Edwards8/7/1995

Olympic: 18.09m @ Kenny Harrison7/27/1996

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
DMA 26204 Yordanys Duranona Garcia1 17.20m -1.0

HAI 30226 Samyr Laine2 17.10m 0.2

CUB 22197 Lazaro Martinez3 16.53m -0.1

USA 25331 Chris Carter4 16.50m 0.6

BRA 21127 Kauam Kamal Aleixo Bento5 16.43m -0.1

MEX 23351 Alberto Alvarez6 16.42m -1.1

COL 30159 Jhon F Murillo7 16.21m +0.0

CHI 19138 Alvaro I Cortez8 15.46m -0.3

 
Event 219  Men 110 Meter Hurdles

PanAm: 12.80 % Aries Merritt9/7/2012

World: 12.80 # Aries Merritt9/7/2012

Olympic: 12.91 @ Xiang Liu8/27/2004

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
BAR 26360 Ryan Brathwaite1 13.41 -0.1

JAM 24255 Deuce Carter2 13.51 -0.1

ISV 22365 Eddie Lovett3 13.62 -0.1

PER 23292 Javier A McFarlane4 13.68 -0.1

CUB 24200 Jhoanis Portilla5 13.72 -0.1

PER 26293 Jorge A McFarlane6 13.81 -0.1

ARG 26107 Agustin Carrera7 14.01 -0.1

CUB 21199 Yordan L O Farril--- FS -0.1

 
Event 220  Women 3000 Meter Steeplechase

PanAm: 9:11.42 % Emman Coburn7/12/2014

World: 8:58.81 # Gulnara Galkina8/17/2008

Olympic: 8:58.81 @ Gulnara Galkina8/17/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
PER 19290 Zulema Arenas1 10:21.05

DOM 23207 Maria Mancebo2 10:46.05

PER 24291 Cinthya Paucaar3 11:02.55

MEX 25374 Sara M Prieto4 11:08.24

MEX 23375 Esmeralda Rebollo5 11:11.45

MEX 29349 Azucena Rios6 11:47.01

HON 24227 Aldy J Gonzales7 13:00.82

 
Event 221  Men Javelin Throw

PanAm: 91.29m % Breaux Greer6/21/2007

World: 98.48m # Jan Zelezny5/25/1986

Olympic: 90.57m @ Andreas Thorkildsen8/23/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
BRA 28128 Julio C Miranda de Oliveira1 79.10m

USA 25334 Craig Kinsley2 78.76m

USA 32333 Sean Furey3 77.23m

CUB 33196 Guillermo Martinez4 77.20m

COL 31157 Jaime D Marquez5 76.23m

PAR 26288 Victor A Fatecha6 75.68m

CUB 20191 Osmany Laffita7 75.60m

MEX 26270 Juan J Mendez8 73.98m

LCA 26308 Albert Reynolds9 68.85m

MEX 22271 David Ocampo10 67.62m

COL 32155 Arley Ibarguen11 67.30m

 
Event 222  Women 200 Meter Dash

PanAm: 21.34 % Florence Griffith-Joyner9/29/1988

World: 21.34 # Florence Griffith-Joyner9/29/1988

Olympic: 21.34 @ Florence Griffith-Joyner9/29/1988

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
ECU 18212 Angela G Tenorio1 22.82 2.1
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Finals ...   (Event 222  Women 200 Meter Dash)

Age   TeamName Finals

ISV 22363 Allison Peter2 23.03 2.1

JAM 24242 Audra Segree3 23.15 2.1

CUB 19173 Arialis J Gandulla4 J23.15 2.1

JAM 23234 Samantha Curtis5 23.40 2.1

COL 26145 Maria A Idrobo6 23.92 2.1

CRC 23161 Shantely Scott7 23.99 2.1

JAM 24229 Venicha Baker8 24.01 2.1

 
Event 223  Men 200 Meter Dash

PanAm: 19.19 % Usain Bolt8/20/2009

World: 19.19 # Usain Bolt8/20/2009

Olympic: 19.30 @ Usain Bolt8/20/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
JAM 24259 Sheldon Mitchell1 20.14 0.6

CUB 23202 Roberto Skyers2 20.28 0.6

JAM 23252 Jermaine Brown3 20.28 0.6

MEX 28355 Jose C Herrera4 20.36 0.6

ANT 28102 Daniel Bailey5 20.40 0.6

SKN 25313 Lawrence Brijesh6 20.46 0.6

HON 27228 Rolando Palacios7 20.50 0.6

SKN 23314 Jason Rogers8 20.84 0.6

 
Event 224  Women 400 Meter Hurdles

PanAm: 52.42 % Melaine Walker8/20/2009

World: 52.34 # Yuliya Pechenkina8/8/2003

Olympic: 52.64 @ Melaine Walker8/20/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
MEX 27350 Zudikey Rodriguez1 55.78

CUB 19175 Zuriam Hechavarria2 56.54

JAM 28246 Nickiesha Wilson3 56.64

JAM 32243 Shevon Stoddart4 56.88

URU 22339 Deborah L Rodriguez5 58.35

COL 27146 Deysi Y Moreno6 1:01.12

COL 20143 Yulieth P Caballero7 1:02.55

 
Event 225  Men 400 Meter Hurdles

PanAm: 46.78 % Kevin Young8/6/1992

World: 46.78 # Kevin Young8/6/1992

Olympic: 46.78 @ Keving Young8/6/1992

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
BAH 24110 Jeffery Gibson1 48.91

JAM 27261 Joseph Robertson2 49.04

URU 28341 Andres B Silva3 49.08

JAM 30260 Isa Phillips4 50.42

ISV 23366 Leslie Murray5 51.12

CUB 24203 Amaury Valle6 52.21


